their consent and approved the allotment of 27,00,000 Equity Shares of the Company having face value of Re. 1 
each as fully paid-up shares at an issue price of Rs.9.70 per equity share, consequent upon the conversion of 
27,00,000 Warrants issued earlier, upon receipt of an amount aggregating to Rs. 1,96,42,500 (Rupees One Crore 
Ninety-Six Lakhs Forty-Two Thousand and Five Hundred only) i.e. Rs. 7.275 per warrant (being 75% of the 
issue price per warrant) from the allottee, upon conversion of such number of warrants as described in the 
Annexure-1. 

Further, post allotment of the said 27,00,000 Equity Shares, the paid-up equity share capital of the Company 
stands increased to Rs. 123,16,26,469 (Rupees One Hundred Twenty-Three Crores sixteen lakhs Twenty-six 
Thousand Four Hundred and sixty-Nine only) consisting of 123,16,26,469 equity shares of face value of Re. 1 
each. The equity shares being allotted on conversion of the Warrants shall rank pari -passu in all respects, with 
the existing equity shares of the Company from the date of allotment thereof. 

The detailed disclosure as required under Regulation 30 of the SEBI Listing Regulations read with SEBI

[...]

upon conversion for equal number of Warrants at an issue price of Rs. 
9.70 each (Rupees Nine and Seventy Paisa only) upon receipt of 
amount at the rate of Rs. 7.275 (Rupees Seven and Two Hundred 
Seventy-Five Paisa Only) per warrant (being 75% of the issue price 
per warrant) aggregating to Rs. 1,96,42,500 (Rupees One Crore 
Ninety-Six Lakhs Forty-Two Thousand and Five Hundred only) 

Additional information in case of preferential issue: 
4 Name of the Investor As per List Attached in Annexure-1. 

Post allotment of securities 
- outcome of the 
subscription,  

Issue price / allotted price